SMARTPHONE
TIMBER HARVEST
WEIGHT TABLES

FOR THE NORTHEAST



Smartphone Timber Harvest Weight
Tables for the Northeast

This document may be freely distributed to
anyone who might find it useful

All tables based on Montieth’s (1979) Whole Tee Weight
Tables for New York.

Tables compiled by Steven Bick

© 2017 by Northeast Forests, LLC



Table 1. Northern hardwoods whole tree weights, stems sizes and

numbers for various load weights (50' tall trees).

DBH
ﬂ
4

CoO~NO O,

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

tons

per tree
0.08

0.12
0.18
0.24
0.31
0.39
0.48
0.58
0.69
0.81
0.93
1.07
1.21
1.36
1.3

trees trees per load by stem size

per ton (29 tons) (34tons) (39 tons)
12.5 363 425 488
8.3 242 283 325
5.6 161 189 217
4.2 121 142 163
3.2 94 110 126
2.6 74 87 100
2.1 60 71 81
1.7 50 59 67
1.4 42 49 57
1.2 36 42 48
1.1 31 37 42
0.9 27 32 36
0.8 24 28 32
0.7 21 25 29
0.7 19 22 25

50° tall trees




Table 2. Northern hardwoods whole tree weights, stems sizes and

numbers for various load weights (65' tall trees).

DBH
)
4

OCoO~NO O

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

tons

per tree
0.10

0.16
0.22
0.30
0.37
0.50
0.62
0.74
0.88
1.04
1.20
1.38
1.56
1.76
1.97

trees  trees per load by stem size

per ton (29 tons) (34tons) (39 tons)
10.2 294 345 396
6.5 187 219 252
4.5 130 152 174
3.3 95 112 128
2.7 79 93 107
2.0 58 68 78
1.6 47 55 63
1.3 39 46 52
1.1 33 38 44
1.0 28 33 38
0.8 24 28 33
0.7 21 25 28
0.6 19 22 25
0.6 16 19 22
0.5 15 17 20

65’ tall trees




Table 3. Combined hardwood species
tons per acre by basal area stocking.

BA/Acre total tree height

(square ft.)| 30' 50' 65 80
30 17 26 34 41
40 22 35 45 55
50 28 44 57 69
60 33 53 68 83
70 39 62 79 97
80 4 71 90 110
90 50 79 102 124
100 556 88 113 138

combined hardwoods



Table 4. Combined softwood species
tons per acre by basal area stocking.

BA/Acre total tree height

(square ft.)| 30" 50' 65 80
30 17 25 32 38
40 22 34 42 51
50 28 42 53 63
60 34 51 63 76
70 39 589 74 89
80 45 68 85 102
90 51 76 95 114
100 56 84 106 127

combined softwoods



Table 5. Number of 29-ton loads per acre of
combined hardwoods by basal area stocking.

harvest
basal area Average Tree Height
per acre
(sqg. ft.) 30' 50 65' 80’
30 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.9
40 0.8 1.2 1.6 25
50 0.9 15 1.9 3.1
60 1.1 1.8 2.3 3.7
70 1.3 2.1 2.7 4.3
80 15 2.4 3.1 5.0
90 1.7 2.7 3.9 5.6
100 1.9 3.0 3.9 6.2
110 2.1 3.3 4.3 6.8
120 2.3 3.6 4.7 7.4
130 2.5 3.9 5.1 8.1
140 2.7 4.2 5.5 8.7
150 2.8 4.6 5.8 9.3
29-ton loads

combined hardwood species




Table 6. Number of 34-ton loads per acre of
combined hardwoods by basal area stocking

harvest
basal area Average Tree Height
per acre
(sq. ft.) 30’ 50’ 65’ 80’
30 0.5 0.8 1.0 1.6
40 0.6 1.0 1.3 2.1
50 0.8 1.3 1.7 2.6
60 1.0 1.6 2.0 3.2
70 1.1 1.8 2.3 3.7
80 1.3 2.1 2.7 4.2
90 1.5 2.3 3.0 4.8
100 1.6 2.6 3.3 5.3
110 1.8 2.8 3.7 5.8
120 1.9 3.1 4.0 6.4
130 2.1 3.4 4.3 6.9
140 2.3 3.6 4.7 7.4
150 2.4 3.9 5.0 7.9
34-ton loads

combined hardwood species




Table 7. Number of 34-ton loads per acre of
combined hardwoods by basal area stocking

harvest
basal area Average Tree Height
per acre
(sq. ft.) 30’ 50’ 65’ 80’
30 0.4 0.7 0.9 1.4
40 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.8
50 0.7 1.1 1.4 2.3
60 0.8 1.4 1.7 2.8
70 1.0 1.6 2.0 3.2
80 1.1 1.8 2.3 3.7
90 1.3 2.0 2.6 4.2
100 1.4 2.3 2.9 4.6
110 1.6 2.5 3.2 5.1
120 1.7 2.7 3.5 5.5
130 1.8 2.9 3.8 6.0
140 2.0 3.2 4.1 6.5
150 2.1 3.4 4.3 6.9
39-ton loads

combined hardwood species




Northeast Forests, LLC
Research - Training - Stewardship

Steve Bick
Forestry Consultant

Northeast Forests. LLC
P.0. Box 784, Thendara, NY 13472
[p] 315-369-8007 - [f] 206-312-0147

le] steve@northeastforests.com

%

E]4[E]

[=]

el
[w] www.northeastforests.com
Dr. Steven Bick, ACF




	cover
	inside cover
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	back cover

