

## Smartphone Timber Harvest Weight Tables for the Northeast

This document may be freely distributed to anyone who might find it useful

All tables based on Montieth's (1979) Whole Tee Weight Tables for New York.

Tables compiled by Steven Bick

© 2017 by Northeast Forests, LLC

Table 1. Northern hardwoods whole tree weights, stems sizes and numbers for various load weights (50' tall trees).

DBH	tons	trees	trees per load by stem size			
(")	per tree	per ton	<u>(29 tons)</u>	(34 tons)	(39 tons)	
4	0.08	12.5	363	425	488	
5	0.12	8.3	242	283	325	
6	0.18	5.6	161	189	217	
7	0.24	4.2	121	142	163	
8	0.31	3.2	94	110	126	
9	0.39	2.6	74	87	100	
10	0.48	2.1	60	71	81	
11	0.58	1.7	50	59	67	
12	0.69	1.4	42	49	57	
13	0.81	1.2	36	42	48	
14	0.93	1.1	31	37	42	
15	1.07	0.9	27	32	36	
16	1.21	8.0	24	28	32	
17	1.36	0.7	21	25	29	
18	1.53	0.7	19	22	25	
50' tall trees						

Table 2. Northern hardwoods whole tree weights, stems sizes and numbers for various load weights (65' tall trees).

			-				
DBH	tons	trees	trees per load by stem size				
(")	per tree	per ton	(29 tons)	(34 tons)	(39 tons)		
4	0.10	10.2	294	345	396		
5	0.16	6.5	187	219	252		
6	0.22	4.5	130	152	174		
7	0.30	3.3	95	112	128		
8	0.37	2.7	79	93	107		
9	0.50	2.0	58	68	78		
10	0.62	1.6	47	55	63		
11	0.74	1.3	39	46	52		
12	0.88	1.1	33	38	44		
13	1.04	1.0	28	33	38		
14	1.20	8.0	24	28	33		
15	1.38	0.7	21	25	28		
16	1.56	0.6	19	22	25		
17	1.76	0.6	16	19	22		
18	1.97	0.5	15	17	20		
65' tall trees							

Table 3. Combined hardwood species tons per acre by basal area stocking.

total tree height			
30'	50'	65'	80'
17	26	34	41
22	35	45	55
28	44	57	69
33	53	<b>6</b> 8	83
39	62	79	97
44	71	90	110
50	79	102	124
55	88	113	138
	30' 17 22 28 33 39 44 50	30' 50' 17 26 22 35 28 44 33 53 39 62 44 71 50 79	30' 50' 65'   17 26 34   22 35 45   28 44 57   33 53 68   39 62 79   44 71 90   50 79 102

combined hardwoods

Table 4. Combined softwood species tons per acre by basal area stocking.

BA/Acre	total tree height			
(square ft.)	30'	50'	65'	80'
30	17	25	32	38
40	22	34	42	51
50	28	42	53	63
60	34	51	63	76
70	39	59	74	8 <b>9</b>
80	45	<b>6</b> 8	<b>85</b>	102
90	51	76	95	114
100	56	84	106	127

combined softwoods

Table 5. Number of 29-ton loads per acre of combined hardwoods by basal area stocking.

harvest basal area per acre	Average Tree Height				
(sq. ft.)	30'	50'	65'	80'	
30	0.6	0.9	1.2	1.9	
40	8.0	1.2	1.6	2.5	
50	0.9	1.5	1.9	3.1	
60	1.1	1.8	2.3	3.7	
70	1.3	2.1	2.7	4.3	
80	1.5	2.4	3.1	5.0	
90	1.7	2.7	3.5	5.6	
100	1.9	3.0	3.9	6.2	
110	2.1	3.3	4.3	6.8	
120	2.3	3.6	4.7	7.4	
130	2.5	3.9	5.1	8.1	
140	2.7	4.2	5.5	8.7	
150	2.8	4.6	5.8	9.3	
29-ton loads combined hardwood species					

Table 6. Number of 34-ton loads per acre of combined hardwoods by basal area stocking

harvest						
basal area	Average Tree Height					
per acre						
(sq. ft.)	30'	50'	65'	80'		
30	0.5	0.8	1.0	1.6		
40	0.6	1.0	1.3	2.1		
50	8.0	1.3	1.7	2.6		
60	1.0	1.6	2.0	3.2		
70	1.1	1.8	2.3	3.7		
80	1.3	2.1	2.7	4.2		
90	1.5	2.3	3.0	4.8		
100	1.6	2.6	3.3	5.3		
110	1.8	2.8	3.7	5.8		
120	1.9	3.1	4.0	6.4		
130	2.1	3.4	4.3	6.9		
140	2.3	3.6	4.7	7.4		
150	2.4	3.9	5.0	7.9		
34-ton loads						
combined hardwood species						

Table 7. Number of 34-ton loads per acre of combined hardwoods by basal area stocking

harvest						
basal area	Average Tree Height					
per acre						
(sq. ft.)	30'	50'	65'	80'		
30	0.4	0.7	0.9	1.4		
40	0.6	0.9	1.2	1.8		
50	0.7	1.1	1.4	2.3		
60	8.0	1.4	1.7	2.8		
70	1.0	1.6	2.0	3.2		
80	1.1	1.8	2.3	3.7		
90	1.3	2.0	2.6	4.2		
100	1.4	2.3	2.9	4.6		
110	1.6	2.5	3.2	5.1		
120	1.7	2.7	3.5	5.5		
130	1.8	2.9	3.8	6.0		
140	2.0	3.2	4.1	6.5		
150	2.1	3.4	4.3	6.9		
39-ton loads						
combined hardwood species						





## Steve Bick

Forestry Consultant

## Northeast Forests, LLC

P.O. Box 284, Thendara, NY 13472

[p] 315-369-8007 · [f] 206-312-0147

[e] steve@northeastforests.com

[w] www.northeastforests.com



Dr. Steven Bick, ACF